Election: 2002 General
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2002-11-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 48745
Ballots Cast: 24800

Voter Turnout: 51%

Active Precincts: 81

Precinct: Franklin 02(Voter Turnout: 55% - Total Registered Voters: 502)

Contest: United States Senate

Candidate Name

Jim Durkin (NP)
Richard J. Durbin (NP)
Steven Burgauer (NP)
Write-in (NP)

Contest: Governor/Lieutenant Governor

Candidate Name
Ryan/Hawkinson (NP)
Blagojevich/Quinn (NP)
Skinner/Tobin (NP)
Brown/NC (NP)
Write-in (NP)

Peter Dale Kauss (NP)

Contest: Attorney General

Candidate Name
Joe Birkett (NP)
Lisa Madigan (NP)
Gary L. Shilts (NP)
Write-in (NP)

Contest: Secretary of State

Candidate Name

Jesse White (NP)

Kris O'Rourke Cohn (NP)
Matt Beauchamp (NP)
Write-in (NP)

Total Votes
141

122

5

0

Total Votes
176

79

15

o o A~

Total Votes
173

84

10

0

Total Votes
139

121

10

0

Vote %
52.61
45,52
1.87

Vote %
64.23
28.83
5.47
1.46

Vote %
64.79
31.46
3.75

0

Vote %
51.48
44.81
3.7

0
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Contest: Comptroller

Candidate Name
Thomas J Ramsdell (NP)
Daniel W. Hynes (NP)
Julie Fox (NP)

Write-in (NP)

Contest: Treasurer

Candidate Name

Judy Baar Topinka (NP)
Thomas J. Dart (NP)
Rhys Read (NP)
Write-in 40 (NP)

Contest: 16th Congressional District

Candidate Name

Donald A. Manzullo (NP)
John Kutsch (NP)
Write-in 30 (NP)

Contest: 35th Legislative District

Candidate Name
J. Bradley Burzynski (NP)
Write-in 30 (NP)

Contest: 69th Representative District

Candidate Name
Ronald A. Wait (NP)
Write-in 30 (NP)

Contest: 70th Representative District

Candidate Name

Total Votes
140

95

14

0

Total Votes
193

59

8

0

Total Votes
208

58

0

Total Votes
230
0

Total Votes
166
0

Total Votes

Vote %
56.22
38.15
5.62

0

Vote %
74.23
22.69
3.08

0

Vote %
78.2
21.8

0

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
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David A. Wirsing (NP)
Write-in 30 (NP)

Contest: County Clerk

Candidate Name
Sharon L. Holmes (NP)
Write-in 30 (NP)

Contest: County Treasurer

Candidate Name
Christine J. Johnson (NP)
Amy Polzin (NP)

Write-in (NP)

Contest: Sheriff

Candidate Name
Roger A. Scott (NP)
Write-in 30 (NP)

Contest: DeKalb Regional Supt of Schools

Candidate Name
Gil Morrison (NP)
John Horn (NP)
Write-in (NP)

Contest: D1 County Board

Candidate Name

Joseph M. Wiegand (NP)
Dennis R. Sands (NP)
Mark Stelford (NP)
James Hicks (NP)
Write-in (NP)

Total Votes
225
0

Total Votes
164

79

0

Total Votes
226
0

Total Votes
156

90

0

Total Votes
197

133

82

50

0

100

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
67.49
32.51
0

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
63.41
36.59

Vote %
42.64
28.79
17.75
10.82
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Contest: 2nd Judicial Dist - Inglis
Candidate Name

Barbara Johnson (NP)
Write-in 30 (NP)

Contest: 2nd Judicial Dist - Thomas
Candidate Name

Thomas E. Callum (NP)
Write-in 30 (NP)

Contest: 16th Judicial Circuit - Hogan
Candidate Name

Joseph M. Grady (NP)
Write-in 30 (NP)

Contest: 16th Judicial Circuit - Countryman
Candidate Name

Kurt P. Klein (NP)
Write-in 30 (NP)

Contest: Colwell Retention
Candidate Name

YES (NP)
NO (NP)

Contest: Nottolini Retention
Candidate Name

YES (NP)
NO (NP)

Contest: Engel Retention

Total Votes
203
0

Total Votes
199
0

Total Votes
200
0

Total Votes
200
2

Total Votes
177
26

Total Votes
158
32

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
99.01
0.99

Vote %
87.19
12.81

Vote %
83.16
16.84
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Candidate Name
YES (NP)
NO (NP)

Contest: Wegner Retention

Candidate Name
YES (NP)
NO (NP)

Contest: Sheldon Retention

Candidate Name
YES (NP)
NO (NP)

Contest: Brown Retention

Candidate Name
YES (NP)
NO (NP)

Total Votes
169
29

Total Votes
161
26

Total Votes
171
20

Total Votes
169
21

Vote %
85.35
14.65

Vote %
86.1
13.9

Vote %
89.53
10.47

Vote %
88.95
11.05
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